
Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 02 May 2011

Pool Notice Date 21 Aug 2017

Distribution Date 22 Aug 2017

Collection Start Date 01 Jul 2017

Collection End Date 31 Jul 2017

Collection Days 31

Accrual Start Date 24 Jul 2017

Accrual End Date 22 Aug 2017

Accrual Days 29

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  22,530  2,253,000,000.00AUD

Class A2-R Notes  5,250  525,000,000.00AUD

Class AB Notes  1,080  108,000,000.00AUD

Class AC Notes  540  54,000,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  600  60,000,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  12,137.00

Number of loans at beginning  4,152.00

Number of loans at end  4,098.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 1.59500% 0.95000% 2.54500%

Class A2-R Notes 1.59500% 1.40000% 2.99500%

Class AB Notes 1.59500% 1.70000% 3.29500%

Class AC Notes 1.59500% 2.05000% 3.64500%

Class B Notes 1.59500% Withheld Withheld

Monthly Accural Period for Facilities 1.59500%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  170,101.50 7.55  543.04  12,234,691.20  550.59  12,404,792.70

Class A2-R Notes  1,249,237.50 237.95  0.00  0.00  237.95  1,249,237.50

Class AB Notes  80,157.60 74.22  1,313.27  1,418,331.60  1,387.49  1,498,489.20

Class AC Notes  44,339.40 82.11  1,313.27  709,165.80  1,395.38  753,505.20

Class B Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 14,362,188.60 3,169.58 1,543,836.00 401.83Total  15,906,024.60 3,571.41

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.03195300 0.03738340

Class A2-R Notes  1.00000000 1.00000000

Class AB Notes  0.27039980 0.28353250

Class AC Notes  0.27039980 0.28353250

Class B Notes  1.00000000 1.00000000
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Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 2,687,129.64

Repurchases 0.00

Other Income 13,033.03

Interest On Collections 28,002.94

Available Distribution Amount 2,728,165.61

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Management Fee 19,530.70

Security Trustee Fee 0.00

Servicing Fee 142,051.75

Liquidity Commitment Fee 8,193.49

Support Facility 446,733.67

Liquidity Interest Charge 0.00

FCC Other Creditors 12,034.89

Other Expense 229.65

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 170,101.50

A2-R Coupon 1,249,237.50

AB Coupon 80,157.60

AC Coupon 44,339.40

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

B Coupon n/a

Arranging Fee 0.00

Write Off 0.00

Required Distribution Amount 2,415,490.15

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount

Available Distribution Amount 2,728,165.61

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 2,728,165.61

Other Taxes 0.00 2,728,165.61 0.00

Trustee and Management Fee 19,530.70 2,728,165.61 19,530.70

Security Trustee Fee 0.00 2,708,634.91 0.00

Servicing Fee 142,051.75 2,708,634.91 142,051.75

Liquidity Commitment Fee 8,193.49 2,566,583.16 8,193.49

Support Facility 446,733.67 2,558,389.67 446,733.67

Liquidity Interest Charge 0.00 2,111,656.00 0.00

FCC Other Creditors 12,034.89 2,111,656.00 12,034.89

Other Expense 229.65 2,099,621.11 229.65

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 2,099,391.46 0.00

A1 Coupon 170,101.50 2,099,391.46 170,101.50

A2-R Coupon 1,249,237.50 1,929,289.96 1,249,237.50

AB Coupon 80,157.60 680,052.46 80,157.60

AC Coupon 44,339.40 599,894.86 44,339.40

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 555,555.46 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 555,555.46 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 555,555.46 0.00

B Coupon n/a 555,555.46 n/a

Arranging Fee 0.00 312,675.46 0.00

Write Off 0.00 312,675.46 0.00

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 312,675.46

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2-R Notes 0.00

      - Class AB Notes 0.00

      - Class AC Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes
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Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  27,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  27,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  27,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 170,101.507.55

Total Coupon 170,101.507.55

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 170,101.50

Coupon Payable 170,101.507.55

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2-R Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 1,249,237.50237.95

Total Coupon 1,249,237.50237.95

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 1,249,237.50

Coupon Payable 1,249,237.50237.95

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class AB Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 80,157.6074.22

Total Coupon 80,157.6074.22

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 80,157.60

Coupon Payable 80,157.6074.22

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class AC Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 44,339.4082.11

Total Coupon 44,339.4082.11

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 44,339.40

Coupon Payable 44,339.4082.11

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon
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Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  19,495,515.70

less Repurchases  0.00

less Total Customer Redraw -5,133,321.57

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2-R Notes  0.00

          - Class AB Notes  0.00

          - Class AC Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  1.92

Scheduled Principal Amount  1,233,292.83

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  9,061,798.78

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  9,200,424.09

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  13,128,901.30

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  14,362,196.05

Principal Rounding b/f  1.92

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  13,128,901.30

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  1,233,292.83

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  14,362,196.05

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  14,362,196.05

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  100.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  543.04  12,234,691.20

Class A2-R Principal Payment  0.00  0.00

Class AB Principal Payment  1,313.27  1,418,331.60

Class AC Principal Payment  1,313.27  709,165.80

Class B Principal Payment  0.00  0.00

Principal rounding c/f  7.45

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  715,157,063.28

less Principal Repayment -19,495,515.70

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,133,321.57

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  700,794,869.15
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Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2-R Notes

 0.00          - Class AB Notes

 0.00          - Class AC Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2-R Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class AB Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class AC Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2011-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet
Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,253,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,168,775,199.80

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  12,234,691.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,181,009,891.00

Beginning Invested Amount  84,224,800.20

Ending Invested Amount  71,990,109.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  84,224,800.20

Ending Stated Amount  71,990,109.00

Class A2-R Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  525,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  0.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  0.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  0.00

Beginning Invested Amount  525,000,000.00

Ending Invested Amount  525,000,000.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  525,000,000.00

Ending Stated Amount  525,000,000.00

Class AB Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  108,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  77,378,490.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,418,331.60

Total Principal Distribution to Date  78,796,821.60

Beginning Invested Amount  30,621,510.00

Ending Invested Amount  29,203,178.40

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  30,621,510.00

Ending Stated Amount  29,203,178.40

Class AC Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  54,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  38,689,245.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  709,165.80

Total Principal Distribution to Date  39,398,410.80

Beginning Invested Amount  15,310,755.00

Ending Invested Amount  14,601,589.20

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  15,310,755.00

Ending Stated Amount  14,601,589.20

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  60,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  0.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  0.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  0.00

Beginning Invested Amount  60,000,000.00

Ending Invested Amount  60,000,000.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  60,000,000.00

Ending Stated Amount  60,000,000.00

Average Monthly Percentage

Current Balance of Arrears greater then 60 days  5,131,688.63

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  700,794,869.15

Average Monthly Percentage  0.73

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.72

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.75

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.75

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.85

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.63

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.73

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.89

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.69

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.75

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.71

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.56

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.69
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